Document:  DS TC5400 201009     E & OE
FIRE CONTROL PANELS – INTELLIGENT
TC5400 – 4 LOOP PANEL
FEATURES
 � Dedicated 1–4 Loop Control Panel
 � EN 54 Parts 2, 4, & 13 Approved
 � Global Compliance
 � 3 Year Warranty

FIRE CONTROL PANELS – INTELLIGENT
TC5400 – 4 LOOP PANEL
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code Product Description
AE-TC5401 4 Loop Intelligent Control Panel c/w 1 Loop Card .
AE-TC5402 4 Loop Intelligent Control Panel c/w 2 Loop Card
AE-TC5403 4 Loop Intelligent Control Panel c/w 3 Loop Card
AE-TC5404 4 Loop Intelligent Control Panel c/w 4 Loop Card
 – Large Enclosure available on request
AE-TCP-503 Standard Network Card (for TC4000/5000 panels)
TC-AE-MXM-503 Semi-Flush Bezel for TC5000 Large Enclosure
SPARES
Product Code Product Description Product Code Product Description
AE-TCP-502 Single Loop Driver Card AE-TCS-012 Advanced Spare Access Enable Key
AE-TCS-503 TC5000 4 Loop Base Card AE-TCS-014 Advanced Spare Panel Door Key
AE-TCS-504 TC5000 Graphic Display Card AE-TCS-013 Advanced Spare Panel Lock & Key
SPECIFICATIONS
Base Technology  Dual flash-based Processors with Real-Time Clock, Trace Diagnostics, Programmable
Languages and Character Sets
Display White Backlit 240x 64 Graphical LCD
LED Indicators  24 Red (23x Fire, 1x Alarm); 1 Green (Power); 25 Amber (Fault & System)
Controls Alphanumeric keypad permitting Navigation, Reset, Mute, Silence, Resound, Evacuate
and 4x Programmable Push Buttons
Protocols Apollo XP95 and Discovery
Number of Fire Zones  2,000  (200 per individual panel)
Number of Loops 1-4 Loops
Devices per Loop  126
Loop Current 500 mA per loop
On-board Sounder Circuits 2x 1 Amp Programmable
On-board Relays  2x 1 Amp 30 V AC/DC Programmable (10 mA, 5 V min)
 – Expandable using AE-TCP-507
Auxiliary Supply 1x 24 V 500 mA
Programmable Input 1x Monitored Programmable Input On-board
Programmable Key Switch Inputs 8 Volt Free Digital Inputs
Total Available Output Currents 3 A Maximum Available for Loop Current + Sounder Outputs + Auxiliary Supply
Mains Supply 200–240 V 47-63 Hz AC (+10 %, -15 % tolerance) 1.0 A Max
Battery Capacity 24 V / 12 Ah Internal (max); Large Enclosure: 24 V / 18 Ah Internal (max)
Charger Current 2 A Temperature Compensated
Serial Ports  1x On-Board RS232 connection for PC, Modem, IP, or Portable Printer
USB Interface 1x USB B-type connection for PC Communication
Programming On-board keypad or PC running Windows Tools
Event Log 5,000 Event & Diagnostic + 500 Fire
Networking Optional plug-in Network Card (AE-TCP-503 Standard, or AE-TCP-509 Fault-Tolerant)
Printer On-board optional
Enclosure / Colour Steel IP30 / RAL7035
Cable Entry 17x top & 11x rear
Size H x W x D mm 340 x 430 x 115; Large Enclosure: 470 x 450 x 115